505456606 05/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5503409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENRI REBECQ	02/21/2019
GUILLERMO GALLEGO BONET	02/21/2019
DAVIDE SCARAMUZZA	02/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITAT ZURICH	
Street Address:	RAMISTR. 71	
City:	ZURICH	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16327871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-895-0105

Email: uspat@jmbdavis.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL D. HAMMER

Address Line 1: POB 45087

Address Line 4: JERUSALEM, ISRAEL

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95083/303.42	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. HAMMER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Hammer/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=95083 303 42 Assign#page1.tif

PATENT 505456606 REEL: 049057 FRAME: 0808

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Henri REBECQ, Bahnhaldenstr. 10, 8052 Zurich, Switzerland,

Guillermo GALLEGO BONET, Scharenmoosstr. 11, 8052 Zurich, Switzerland, and

Davide SCARAMUZZA, Jungstr. 16, 8050 Zurich, Switzerland

(hereinafter: "Assignors");

hereby assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to:

UNIVERSITAT ZURICH, Prorektorat MNW, Ramistr. 71, 8006 Zurich, Switzerland (a University incorporated under the laws of Switzerland) and

(hereinafter: the "Assignee"), its legal successors and assigns, the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention entitled:

SIMULTANEOUS LOCALIZATION AND MAPPING WITH AN EVENT CAMERA (hereinafter: the "Invention").

The Invention is described and claimed in International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2017/071331 filed August 24, 2017, which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 16185476.5 filed August 24, 2016 (hereinafter: the "Patent Applications").

The rights assigned herein include, without limitation, all rights in and to the Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom, including any United States National Stage, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, extension, reexamination, substitute and renewal thereof, and any patent application filed anywhere in the world claiming priority to the Patent Applications under international conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; and all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from the Invention; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded as a consequence of such infringement.

The undersigned authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent to said Assignee; and agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for filing and prosecuting the Patent Applications, and for obtaining and enforcing patent protection for the Invention.

Henri REBECO

Date: 24.02 2049

Guillermo

GALLEGO BONET

Date: 21, 02, 2019

X Davide SCARAMUZZA
Date: 21.02.2019

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 049057 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 05/02/2019